N- #1106

Mont: Jame an Executive Res Mo. 134, I MINA' BENTE OCHO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN alopted 2/21/1 2006 (SECOND) Regular Session

Resolution No. 138

Introduced by

F. B. AGUON, IR

Relative to honoring, commending and recognizing Mr. Joseph M. Crisostomo for being selected as the U.S. Small Business Administration's 2006 "Business Person of the Year" and extends a heartfelt, Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse for his strong dedication and active involvement to the Community of Guam as a businessman and family man.

BE IT RESOLVED BY I MINA'BENTE OCHO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN

WHEREAS, Mr. Joseph M. Crisostomo is married to Mrs. Joyce Crisostomo with (3) three wonderful children, Lenora, Jennifer and Joey Jr.; and

6 WHEREAS, Mr. Joseph M. Crisostomo, president and owner of 7 Cars Plus, and also known to the local community as "Joey" started working 8 at a young age as a newspaper boy for the South Miami Herald where he 9 earned himself (3) three sales awards; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Joseph M. Crisostomo, at the age of (14) years
old, worked at a local company in the early 1980's stocking parts and putting

epm

.

i Xy

bikes together and eventually became the sales manager for the Suzuki car
and motorcycle lines; and

ì

WHEREAS, Mr. Joseph M. Crisostomo, an avid racer, represented
Guam in international races, which includes the Philippine International
Championships, the All Japan Motorcross Series and the Baja 1000; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Joseph M. Crisostomo, after (4) years of his initial
business opening and (2) years after acquiring the Daimler Chrysler
dealership. Earned the prestigious Daimler Chrysler "Sales Leadership
Award" in 2003; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Joseph M. Crisostomo, aside from business, is
also an active member of various civic organizations and government boards,
a strong believer in the island's youth and a dedicated family man; and

13 WHEREAS, Mr. Joseph M. Crisostomo has sponsored various 14 youth programs, gave donations to various schools and recently donated 15 several motorcycles to the Guam Police Department to assist its patrols for the 16 safety of the community; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Joseph M. Crisostomo, describes his business philosophy as similar to the islands culture where family and friends are two of the most important things in his life and building relationships and helping people are the two elements that have taken him to where he is today; therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that *I Mina'Bente Ocho Na Liheslaturan Guåhan* does hereby,
on behalf of the people of Guam, hereby honoring, commending and

2

recognizing, Mr. Joseph M. Crisostomo, for being selected as the U.S. Small
Business Administration's 2006 "Business Person of the Year" and extends a
heartfelt, *Un Dangkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'ase* for his strong dedication and active
involvement to the Community of Guam as a businessman and family man;
and be it further

6 **RESOLVED**, that the Speaker certify, and the Secretary of the 7 Legislature attest to, the adoption hereof, and that a copies of the same be 8 thereafter transmitted to Mr. Joseph M. Crisostomo; to the Honorable F. Philip 9 Carbullido, Chief Justice of the Supreme Court of Guam; to the Honorable 10 Madeleine Z. Bordallo, Member of Congress, U. S. House of Representatives; 11 and to the Honorable Felix P. Camacho, *I Maga'lahen Guåhan*.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY I MINA'BENTE OCHO NA
 LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON THE 28th DAY OF FEBRUARY 2006.

MARK FORBES Speaker EDWARD J.B. CALVO Senator and Secretary of the Legislature